

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1189/2023 in C.A. No. 8418/2022

SANTHOSH NARASIMHA MURTHY & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****METHUKU SRINIVAS & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(FOR ADMISSION)**

Date : 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Govind Jee, AOR
 Mr. Omanakuttan K K, Adv.
 Mr. Kartikeya Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Shivendu Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 6 November 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR