

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1189/2023 in C.A. No. 8418/2022**

**SANTHOSH NARASIMHA MURTHY & ORS.****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****METHUKU SRINIVAS & ORS.****Respondent(s)****WITH****Contempt Petition (C) Dy. No. 44401 of 2023****Date : 06-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Petitioner(s)**     **Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Govind Jee, AOR  
Mr. Ommnakutton K.K., Adv.  
Mr. Kartikeya Khoma, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s)**     **Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.  
Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.  
For Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR**

**Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1     IA No 230699 of 2023 for deletion of the name of the fourth respondent is allowed.
- 2     Issue notice in Contempt Petition (C) Diary No 44401 of 2023.
- 3     List the Petitions on 20 November 2023.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**