

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1189/2023 In C.A. No.8418/2022

SANTHOSH NARASIMHA MURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METHUKU SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.260732/2023 - EXTENSION OF TIME and IA No.265830/2023 -
INITIATION OF PROCEEDINGS OF PERJURY)

WITH Diary No.44401/2023 (XVII-A)

(With IA No.230059/2023 - CONTEMPT PETITION and IA No.265936/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 04-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Govind Jee, AOR
 Mr. Omanakuttan K K, Adv.
 Mr. Kartikeya Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Naveen Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atmaram Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.
 M/s. Devasa & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 List the Contempt Petitions on 15 March 2024.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar